# OP \$65.00 4247629

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM532254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		06/10/2019	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Say Media, Inc.
Street Address:	180 Townsend Street
Internal Address:	Third Floor
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4247629	5 QUICK FIXES
Registration Number:	4235487	HIGH/LOW DESIGN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502278000
Email: megan@tclg.com
Correspondent Name: Megan Jeanne
Address Line 1: 1342 Rollins Road

Address Line 4: Brulingame, CALIFORNIA 94010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan Jeanne
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Jeanne/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=SVB\_Say Media\_Termination of Trademark Security Interest\_Executed\_6-10-19#page1.tif source=SVB\_Say Media\_Termination of Trademark Security Interest\_Executed\_6-10-19#page2.tif source=SVB\_Say Media\_Termination of Trademark Security Interest\_Executed\_6-10-19#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0746

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant:

Say Media, Inc.

Trademarks:

See attached Exhibit A

# TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Say Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), having their principal offices at 180 Townsend Street, San Francisco, CA 94107, has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the Trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 6, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Company and Silicon Valley Bank (the "Lender"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 8, 2017, at Reel 6150 Frame 0428;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- releases and reassigns to the Company any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully described on Exhibit A, and all of the goodwill associated thereto, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied;
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the termination hereby given; and
- 3. authorizes the filing of this Termination of Trademark Security Interest in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be signed by their duly authorized representatives as of this 10th day of June, 2019.

Address:

Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054 Attention: Chase Clymer Silicon Valley Bank

Name:

Tille Mar

Managing Director

# **EXHIBIT A**

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
TEMPEST	5215950	06/06/2017
	86396060	09/14/2014
SAY DAILY	4825304	10/06/2015
	86400671	09/14/2014
SAY DAILY	4825303	10/06/2015
	86400572	09/19/2014
READWRITE	4605498	09/16/2014
	86199647	02/20/2014
CATSTER	4354133	06/18/2013
	85822825	01/14/2013
CATSTER	4354132	06/18/2013
	85822814	01/14/2013
XOVAIN	4506981	04/01/2014
	85794510	12/04/2012
XOJANE	4074198	12/20/2011
	85322342	05/16/2011
5 QUICK FIXES	4247629	11/20/2012
	85478370	11/21/2011
HIGH/LOW DESIGN	4235487	10/30/2012
	85478060	11/21/2011
DESIGN SLEUTH	4175338	07/17/2012
	85477994	11/21/2011
10 EASY PIECES	4178662	07/24/2012
	85477971	11/21/2011
STEAL THIS LOOK	4175334	07/17/2012
	85477942	11/21/2011

2141405.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0748

SAY MEDIA	4682318	02/03/2015
	85109878	08/17/2010
SAY MEDIA	4682317	02/03/2015
	85109874	08/17/2010
SAY MEDIA	4556174	06/24/2014
	85109869	08/17/2010
SAY"	4353835	06/18/2013
	85763468	10/25/2012
SAY"	4353834	06/18/2013
	85763462	10/25/2012
SAY"	4357793	06/25/2013
	85763452	10/25/2012
SAY	4357775	06/25/2013
	85762750	10/24/2012
SAY	4357774	06/25/2013
	85762739	10/24/2012
SAY	4357773	06/25/2013
	85762736	10/24/2012
SAY MEDIA	4074917	12/20/2011
	85109872	08/17/2010
ADFRAMES SPARK	4339096	05/21/2013
	85099710	08/04/2010
ADFRAMES	3652081	07/07/2009
	77386487	02/01/2008
SAY:	4061340	11/22/2011
	85147263	10/07/2010

2141405.1 2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/17/2019 REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0749